

RFB-1105 Maintenance, Repair and Operations (MRO) Contract

Bid Tab

Item #	Description	Annual Est. Qty	UOM	Grainger		MSC		Empire		AVE	
				Price After Discount	Total	Price After Discount	Total	Price After Discount	Total	Price	Total
1	Bag, Plastic Trash: 40-50 GAL. Heavy, Clear	200	Package of 250	\$ 17.47	\$ 3,494.00	\$ 25.39	\$ 5,078.00	\$ 28.67	\$ 5,734.00	\$ 31.52	\$ 6,304.00
2	Bag, Plastic Trash, 10 GAL, Black	200	Package of 250	\$ 17.12	\$ 3,424.00	\$ 13.77	\$ 2,754.00	\$ 19.99	\$ 3,998.00	\$ 18.05	\$ 3,610.00
3	Bleach, 1 GAL, Chlorine, Bottle	250	Package of 3	\$ 3.93	\$ 982.50	\$ 10.80	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 11.20	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 14.72	\$ 3,680.00
4	Tissue, Toilet, Compact 2-PLY Coreless Toilet Paper, 500 Ft., 18 PK	260	Case	\$ 29.00	\$ 7,540.00	\$ 43.95	\$ 11,427.00	\$ 34.89	\$ 9,071.40	\$ 70.12	\$ 18,231.20
5	Towel, Paper, 1-PLY C-Fold Paper Towel Sheets	200	Package of 10	\$ 22.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 24.95	\$ 4,990.00	\$ 18.23	\$ 3,646.00	\$ 15.72	\$ 3,144.00
6	Gloves, Disposable, 9-1/2" Powder Free, Latex Disposable Natural, Size L	10	Case	\$ 6.73	\$ 67.30	\$ 3.59	\$ 35.90	\$ 4.80	\$ 48.00	\$ 34.71	\$ 347.10
7	Padlock, Keyed, Different-Keyed Padlock, 3/4" Open Shackle	20	EACH	\$ 6.46	\$ 129.20	\$ 8.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 9.61	\$ 192.20	\$ 11.53	\$ 230.60
8	Disinfectant, Spray, 19 oz Spray Aerosol Can	150	Package of 12	\$ 70.12	\$ 10,518.00	\$ 88.39	\$ 13,258.50	\$ 88.92	\$ 13,338.00	\$ 73.38	\$ 11,007.00
9	Funnels, Set 3/4 to 10 oz.	10	Set of 4	\$ 1.13	\$ 11.30	\$ 1.79	\$ 17.90	\$ 1.50	\$ 15.00	\$ 2.49	\$ 24.90
10	AA Battery, Alkaline Battery AA	20	Package of 48	\$ 4.14	\$ 82.80	\$ 28.90	\$ 578.00	\$ 19.20	\$ 384.00	\$ 26.54	\$ 530.80
11	Cleaner, Disinfectant Cleaner 144 oz.	250	Package of 3	\$ 32.29	\$ 8,072.50	\$ 32.30	\$ 8,075.00	\$ 37.08	\$ 9,270.00	\$ 31.53	\$ 7,882.50
12	Pump, 1-1/4 HP Submersible Pump	5	EACH	\$ 809.52	\$ 4,047.60	\$ 831.76	\$ 4,158.80	\$ 387.78	\$ 1,938.90	\$ 1,073.74	\$ 5,368.70

Item #	Description	Annual Est. Qty	UOM	Grainger		MSC		Empire		AVE	
				Price After Discount	Total	Price After Discount	Total	Price After Discount	Total	Price	Total
13	Led Light, Hands Free Light	10	EACH	\$ 125.71	\$ 1,257.10	\$ 140.50	\$ 1,405.00	\$ 42.84	\$ 428.40	\$ 168.42	\$ 1,684.20
14	Utility Cart, Flat Handle Utility Cart (40-5/8"-L, 25-5/8"-W)	5	EACH	\$ 88.24	\$ 441.20	\$ 128.48	\$ 642.40	\$ 138.77	\$ 693.85	\$ 167.08	\$ 835.40
15	Hand Truck, General Purpose Hand Truck, 300 LB.	5	EACH	\$ 37.31	\$ 186.55	\$ 45.32	\$ 226.60	\$ 57.23	\$ 286.15	\$ 84.45	\$ 422.25
16	Voltage Detector, Voltage Detector 30 to 122,000 VAC	3	EACH	\$ 134.55	\$ 403.65	\$ 202.00	\$ 606.00	\$ 216.67	\$ 650.01	\$ 234.12	\$ 702.36
17	Sledge Hammer Double Face, 12LB. Head Weight	10	EACH	\$ 43.13	\$ 431.30	\$ 37.00	\$ 370.00	\$ 34.57	\$ 345.70	\$ 60.25	\$ 602.50
18	Engine Oil, 2-Cycle Synthetic	5	EACH	\$ 0.95	\$ 4.75	\$ 2.15	\$ 10.75	\$ 1.75	\$ 8.75	\$ 1.85	\$ 9.25
19	Welding Helmet, Auto-Darkening Welding Helmet 600S Series	3	EACH	\$ 93.29	\$ 279.87	\$ 165.50	\$ 496.50	\$ 82.75	\$ 248.25	\$ 124.29	\$ 372.87
20	Cordless Saw, Cordless, 18V Reciprocating Saw	5	EACH	\$ 159.00	\$ 795.00	\$ 185.00	\$ 925.00	\$ 233.65	\$ 1,168.25	\$ 232.45	\$ 1,162.25
21	Angle Grinder, 5" or 6" Wheel Dia	5	EACH	\$ 133.96	\$ 669.80	\$ 127.27	\$ 636.35	\$ 166.60	\$ 833.00	\$ 180.22	\$ 901.10
22	Battery, XRP Battery 18 V, NICD	5	EACH	\$ 92.90	\$ 464.50	\$ 80.78	\$ 403.90	\$ 108.60	\$ 543.00	\$ 111.76	\$ 558.80
23	Flowmeter, Electronic Flowmeter	3	EACH	\$ 223.39	\$ 670.17	\$ 530.31	\$ 1,590.93	\$ 291.87	\$ 875.61	\$ 328.74	\$ 986.22
24	Eye Wash Station, Portable Eye Wash Station	5	EACH	\$ 129.27	\$ 646.35	\$ 138.00	\$ 690.00	\$ 237.01	\$ 1,185.05	\$ 211.76	\$ 1,058.80
25	Bolt Cutter, Steel Bolt Cutter, 42"	5	EACH	\$ 195.29	\$ 976.45	\$ 209.00	\$ 1,045.00	\$ 194.40	\$ 972.00	\$ 263.09	\$ 1,315.45

Item #	Description	Annual Est. Qty	UOM	Grainger		MSC		Empire		AVE	
				Price After Discount	Total	Price After Discount	Total	Price After Discount	Total	Price	Total
26	Wet/Dry Vacuum, 9 Gal Vac, 9.5 AMPS Wet/Dry Vacuum	3	EACH	\$ 584.12	\$ 1,752.36	\$ 527.67	\$ 1,583.01	\$ 610.00	\$ 1,830.00	\$ 730.18	\$ 2,190.54
27	Drop Cloth, Canvas Drop Cloth, L-15 ft, W-4ft	5	EACH	\$ 10.62	\$ 53.10	\$ 6.17	\$ 30.85	\$ 11.73	\$ 58.65	\$ 16.41	\$ 82.05
28	Painters Tape, Blue Painters Masking Tape, 5.60 mil, w-2", L-60 yd.	3	EACH	\$ 4.79	\$ 14.37	\$ 6.50	\$ 19.50	\$ 7.40	\$ 22.20	\$ 10.41	\$ 31.23
29	Floor Finish, 5-GAL Floor Finish	30	EACH	\$ 110.87	\$ 3,326.10	\$ 89.10	\$ 2,673.00	\$ 56.00	\$ 1,680.00	\$ 133.53	\$ 4,005.90
30	Sharps Container, Sharps Container 1-1/4 GAL, Rotor Lid	10	EACH	\$ 5.60	\$ 56.00	\$ 6.99	\$ 69.90	\$ 8.35	\$ 83.50	\$ 11.18	\$ 111.80
31	Spray Bottle, Plastic Spray Bottle White/Clear, 16 oz.	20	EACH	\$ 1.63	\$ 32.60	\$ 1.52	\$ 30.40	\$ 1.57	\$ 31.40	\$ 2.35	\$ 47.00
32	Hex Key, L Shape Hex Key-1" Tip	10	EACH	\$ 10.71	\$ 107.10	\$ 12.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 22.44	\$ 224.40	\$ 24.47	\$ 244.70
33	Heater, Electric Unit Heater 480 VAC	3	EACH	\$ 210.59	\$ 631.77	\$ 337.00	\$ 1,011.00	\$ 394.00	\$ 1,182.00	\$ 676.47	\$ 2,029.41
34	Water Key, Water Key/Steel Construction	3	EACH	\$ 3.19	\$ 9.57	\$ 3.06	\$ 9.18	\$ 3.47	\$ 10.41	\$ 8.24	\$ 24.72
35	Wrench, Combo Wrench	5	EACH	\$ 6.95	\$ 34.75	\$ 7.25	\$ 36.25	\$ 18.59	\$ 92.95	\$ 30.67	\$ 153.35
36	Trash Pump, Cast Iron 163 CC Trash Pump	5	EACH	\$ 1,054.12	\$ 5,270.60	\$ 1,147.00	\$ 5,735.00	\$ 1,650.67	\$ 8,253.35	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 7,500.00
37	Safety Sign, Floor Safety Sign 24-5/8" x 10-3/4"	15	EACH	\$ 11.95	\$ 179.25	\$ 11.15	\$ 167.25	\$ 10.83	\$ 162.45	\$ 16.66	\$ 249.90
38	Power Washer, Industrial Gas Cart Pressure Washer	2	EACH	\$ 700.12	\$ 1,400.24	\$ 414.50	\$ 829.00	\$ 1,066.67	\$ 2,133.34	\$ 923.42	\$ 1,846.84
39	Halogen Lamp, 20 Watts Halogen Lamp	10	EACH	\$ 4.14	\$ 41.40	\$ 3.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 9.99	\$ 99.90	\$ 10.18	\$ 101.80

Item #	Description	Annual Est. Qty	UOM	Grainger		MSC		Empire		AVE	
				Price After Discount	Total	Price After Discount	Total	Price After Discount	Total	Price	Total
40	Electrical Tape, Vinyl Electrical Tape 3/4" x 66 Ft.	5	EACH	\$ 4.20	\$ 21.00	\$ 4.02	\$ 20.10	\$ 2.49	\$ 12.45	\$ 5.58	\$ 27.90
41	Serial Cable, Serial Cable Enviro-Genie	5	EACH	\$ 18.38	\$ 91.90	\$ 2.70	\$ 13.50	\$ 16.21	\$ 81.05	\$ 32.94	\$ 164.70
42	Thermal Unit, Thermal Unit 2.99 to 3.70 AMPS	5	EACH	\$ 16.34	\$ 81.70	\$ 23.21	\$ 116.05	\$ 29.11	\$ 145.55	\$ 25.15	\$ 125.75
43	Stick Welder, Stick Welder 120V/240V	2	EACH	\$ 1,008.91	\$ 2,017.82	\$ 1,093.65	\$ 2,187.30	\$ 515.23	\$ 1,030.46	\$ 1,315.05	\$ 2,630.10
44	Pipe Strap, Steel Channel Universal Pipe Strap	2	Package of 10	\$ 4.58	\$ 9.16	\$ 6.70	\$ 13.40	\$ 7.49	\$ 14.98	\$ 10.29	\$ 20.58
45	Grease Fitting, Standard Grease Fitting 1/8"-27PTF	2	Package of 10	\$ 2.28	\$ 4.56	\$ 4.30	\$ 8.60	\$ 4.99	\$ 9.98	\$ 5.00	\$ 10.00
46	Starting Fluid, Starting Fluid, 11 oz, Clear	3	EACH	\$ 1.91	\$ 5.73	\$ 2.25	\$ 6.75	\$ 4.79	\$ 14.37	\$ 3.41	\$ 10.23
47	Salvage Drum, 30-GAL Yellow Salvage Drum	3	EACH	\$ 45.88	\$ 137.64	\$ 53.00	\$ 159.00	\$ 37.05	\$ 111.15	\$ 93.73	\$ 281.19
48	Borescope, Video Borescope .39IN. DIA.	1	EACH	\$ 499.99	\$ 499.99	\$ 522.00	\$ 522.00	\$ 586.67	\$ 586.67	\$ 747.06	\$ 747.06
49	Jelly Roll Pan, Steel Jelly Roll Pan 9" x 12-1/2" L Glazed	3	EACH	\$ 14.82	\$ 44.46	\$ 16.11	\$ 48.33	\$ 15.93	\$ 47.79	\$ 24.93	\$ 74.79
50	Tool Kits, Electrical Tool Kit 28-PC	5	EACH	\$ 302.11	\$ 1,510.55	\$ 347.19	\$ 1,735.95	\$ 396.45	\$ 1,982.25	\$ 406.18	\$ 2,030.90
51	Tarp, Waterproof Tarp 3.2 MIL Polyethylene	5	EACH	\$ 11.45	\$ 57.25	\$ 15.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 17.99	\$ 89.95	\$ 25.20	\$ 126.00
				\$ 7,127.15	\$ 67,386.86	\$ 7,767.94	\$ 79,531.85	\$ 7,974.69	\$ 78,664.72	\$ 10,361.22	\$ 95,840.69

* This is not an inclusive list. Items may be added by Procurement throughout the life of the contract.